2025 CALGARY STAMPEDE GRADE 12 WESTERN ART SCHOLARSHIP INVITATION

July 3 – 13, 2025

On behalf of the Calgary Stampede – Youth Scholarship Committee, we invite students completing their final year of high school in Calgary or Southern Alberta to enter the Calgary Stampede Grade 12 Western Art Scholarship competition.

Awards: City of Calgary & Southern Alberta

(One prize awarded in each category)

First Prize Calgary & Southern Alberta - \$2,000 Second Prize Calgary & Southern Alberta - \$1,500 Third Prize Calgary & Southern Alberta - \$1,000.

The competition is open to all students who are full time residents of Alberta and are completing their final year of high school in Calgary or Southern Alberta during the 2024/2025 school year. Each student may enter one piece only. All entries will be juried by a panel of professionals in the field of art. Depending on space availability art will be on display for the duration of the 2025 Calgary Stampede. Winning students are required to submit

their Social Insurance Number to claim funds.

Submit your Scholarship application online by scanning the QR code below.



Your entry, together with a signed & printed copy of the completed entry form, must be delivered to:

Swinton's Art Supply

7160 Fisher St. S.E., Calgary, Alta. T2H 0W5

403-258-3500



2025 Calgary Stampede Grade 12 Western Art Scholarship Entry Form

Artwork, along with a fully completed Entry Form may be delivered between May 2, 2025 up to and including the deadline of May 30, 2025.

Please deliver completed Entry Form in an envelope attached to artwork, which must be wrapped or boxed to:

Swinton's Art Supplies,

7160 Fisher St. S.E. Calgary, Alta. T2H 0W5 403-258-3500

Monday-Friday 9 a.m. to 8 p.m. Saturdays 10 a.m.-5 p.m. Sundays 11 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. (Please confirm hours)

When delivered, all flat work must be suitably mounted or framed, and three dimensional works must be suitable for display.

Name of Student (Please Print Clearly)					
Mailing Address (number, street)					
City or Town	AB Postal Code	Telephone ()		
Age	Grade	School			
Email address					
Artwork Title		Size	Medium		

Brief description of the theme of the Artwork and how it was developed:

Art Teacher's Name	Signature	Date	
I,	(Name of Student), certify that:		

- I am a full time resident of Alberta. (a)
- I am currently completing my final year of high school (Grade 12) in Calgary or Southern Alberta. (C)
- The Artwork described above is entirely my own original work and not a copy and I completed the (d) Artwork independently. (No Photography or Digital Artwork)
- (e) I have not entered this competition before.
- The Calgary Stampede is permitted to display my Artwork, together with my name and high school, in the (f) Stampede Art Show area for the duration of the 2025 Calgary Stampede from July 3 to July 13, 2025. The Calgary Stampede is permitted to publish my artwork and my name in print, voice or visual media. Winning Art may be displayed and all other art depending on space availability will be displayed. Once I submit my artwork, I will not have access to it until Monday, July 14, 2024.
- My Artwork, if not collected by noon on Monday, July 14, 2025, between 11:00 a.m. and 1:00 (g) pm. at BMO Centre Hall F. will be disposed of at the committee's discretion.
- Should I win this competition, I must provide Social Insurance Number & documentation by December 1, (h) 2025.

Student'Signature

Date

I, _____, being the legal parent or guardian of ______ (Name of Student's Parent or Guardian)

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, authorize the Calgary Stampede (and its committees and affiliates), to display or publish the Artwork and the name and high school of the above Student in any manner in print, voice or visual media. The Calgary Stampede, its committees, affiliates, administrators and volunteers and their respective families are hereby released for any and all claims for damages of any kind whatsoever or any other claim based on the above use. Questions: stampedescholarshipart@gmail.com

Parent/Guardian's Signature